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AGENCY/ADDRESS CONTACT PERSON PHONE & EMAIL 

Allegan AESA 
310 Thomas St. 
Allegan, MI 49010 

Wendy Dubuisson, 
Director of Special Education 

Mary Zann, 
Supervisor 

Carol VanDenBerg, 
Director of Special Education 

Becky Smith, 
Director of Special Education 

Celeste Pauley, 
Program Coordinator 
& TC, HI Program 

Darrin Adair, 
Director of Special Education

Hetty Colver, 
Assisant Superintendent of 
Special Education 

Diane Heinzelman, 
Director of Special Education 

Donna Jones, 
Director of Special Education 

Martin Combs, 
Director of Special Education 

269-673-2161 
wdubuisson@alleganesa.org 

989-354-3101 
zannm@amaesd.org 

269-945-9545 
cvandenberg@barryisd.org 

989-667-3276 
smithr@baisd.net 

269-471-7725 
cpauley@homeofthesham­

rocks.org 

517-279-5820 
adaird@branch-isd.org 

269-789-2430 
cloverh@calhounisd.org 

231-547-9947 
heinzelmand@charemisd.org 

231-238-9394 
donnaj@copesd.org 

989-386-8616 
mcombs@cgresd.net 

Alpena-Montmorency Alcona ESD 
2118 US 23 S. 
Alpena, MI 49707 

Barry ISD 
535 W. Woodlawn Ave 
Hastings, MI 49058 

Bay-Arenac ISD 
4228 Two Mile Rd. 
Bay City, MI 48706 

Berrien RESA 
711 St. Joseph Ave. 
Berrien Springs, MI 49103 

Branch ISD 
214 Bishop Ave. 
Coldwater, MI 49036 

Calhoun ISD 
17111 G Drive North 
Marshall, MI 49068 

Charlevoix - Emmet ISD 
08568 Mercer Blvd. 
Charlevoix, MI 49720 

Cheboygan-Otsego-Presque Isle ESD 
6065 Learning Lane 
Indian River, MI 49749 

Clare-Gladwin RESD 
4041 E. Mannsiding Rd. 
Clare, MI 48617 



 

 

 

SCHOOL SERVICE DIRECTORY FOR STUDENTS WHO ARE DEAF OR HARD OF HEARING PAGE 2 

AGENCY/ADDRESS CONTACT PERSON PHONE & EMAIL 

Clinton County RESA 
1013 South US 27 Suite A 
St. Johns, MI 48879 

Dr. Robert A. Fall, 
Director of Special Education 

Ruggero Dozzi, 
Director of Special Education 

Christine Salo, 
Director of Special Education 

Andrew Claes, 
Director of Special Education 

Tricia Meneguzzo, 
Director of Special Education 

Tammy Hazley, 
Director of Special Education 

Ryan Harp, 
Director of Special Education 

Steve Polega, 
Director of Special Education 

Deb Zelinski, 
Director of Special Education 

Danielle Payne, 
Program Supervisor 

989-224-6831 
bfall@ccresa.org 

989-275-9555 
dozzir@coorisd.net 

906-482-4250 
csalo@copperisd.org 

906-786-9300 
aclaes@dsisd.k12.mi.us 

906-779-2692 
tmeneguzzo@diisd.org 

906-632-3373 
thazley@eupschools.org 

517-541-8743 
rharp@eatonresa.org 

810-591-4881 
spolega@geneseeisd.org 

906-575-3438 
dzelinski@goisd.org 

989-875-5101 
dpayne@giresd.net 

C.O.O.R. ISD 
11051 N. Cut Rd. 
Roscommon, MI 48653 

Copper Country ISD 
809 Helca St. 
Hancock, MI 49930-0270 

Delta Schoolcraft ISD 
2525 Third Ave. South 
Escanaba, MI 49829 

Dickinson-Iron ISD 
1074 Pyle Driver 
Kingsford, MI 49801 

Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD 
PO Box 883 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

Eaton RESA 
1790 E. Packard Hwy. 
Charlotte, MI 48813 

Genesee ISD 
5075 Pilgrim Rd. 
Flint, MI 48503 

Gogebic-Ontonagon ISD 
PO Box 218 
Bergland, MI 49910 

Gratiot-Isabella RESD 
1131 E. Center St. 
Ithaca, MI 48847-0310 
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Hillsdale County ISD 
310 W. Bacon Rd. 
Hillsdale, MI 49242 

Susanne Waffle, 
Director of Special Education 

Carol Brown, 
Director of Special Education 

Abby Allen, 
Supervisor of 
Special Education 

Jim Lóser, 
Director of Special Education 

Kristine Adaline, 
Director of Special Education 

Maureen Keene, 
Director of Special Education 

Shelly Hawthorne, 
Coordinator of DHH and VI 
Services 

Mary Kay Kolber, 
GR Oral Deaf Supervisor 

Trish Lopucki 
Northview Public Total Com­
munication Program 

Michelle Proulx, 
Director of Special Education 

517-437-0990 ext. 191 
susanne.waffle@hillsdaleisd.org 

989-269-6406 
carolb@huronisd.org 

517-244-1272 
adallen@inghamisd.org 

616-527-4900 
jloser@ioniaisd.org 

989-362-3006 
kadaline@ioscoresa.net 

517-768-5258 
maureen.keene@jcisd.org 

269-385-1534 
shelly.hawthorne@kresa.org 

616-819-3070 
koblerm@grps.org 

616-364-1333 
tlopucki@nvps.net 

810-664-5917 
mproulx@lapeerisd.org 

Huron ISD 
1299 S. Thomas Rd. 
Bad Axe, MI 48413 

Ingham ISD 
2630 W. Howell Rd. 
Mason, MI 48854 

Ionia County ISD 
2191 Harwood Rd. 
Ionia, MI 48846 

Iosco RESA 
27 N. Rempert Rd. 
Tawas City, MI 48763 

Jackson County ISD 
6700 Browns Lake Rd. 
Jackson, MI 49201 

Kalamazoo RESA 
1819 E. Milham Rd. 
Kalamazoo, MI 49001 

Kent ISD 
2930 Knapp 
Grand Rapids, MI 49506 

Lapeer County ISD 
1996 W. Oregon 
Lapeer, MI 48446 
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Lenawee ISD 
2946 Sutton Rd. 
Adrian, MI 49221 

Jody Howard, 
Director of Special Education 

Pete Bennett, 
Director of Special Education 

Dawn Bently, 
Executive Director 

Lynn Fontanive, 
Director, Macomb Infant 
Preschool Program 

Christine Brown, 
Director of Special Education 
Lakeview Public Schools 
(PS-Secondary) 

517-265-1706 
jody.howard@lisd.us 

269-445-6286 
pbennett@lewiscassisd.org 

517-540-6804 
dawnbently@livingstonesa.org 

586-228-3320 
lfontanive@misd.net 

586-445-4000 ext. 2512 
cbrown@scslakeview-k12.com 

Lewis Cass ISD 
61682 Dailey Rd. 
Cassopolis, MI 49031 

Livingston ESA 
1425 W. Grand River Ave. 
Howell, MI 48843 

Macomb ISD 
44001 Garfield Rd. 
Clinton Twp, MI 48038 Lindsay Grange, 

Supervisor, Utica Community 
Schools (PS Elementary) 

586-797-1033 
lindsay.grange@uticak12.org 

Jeanne Petersen, 
Director, Roseville Community 
Schools (PS Middle-School) 

Jim Scranton, 
Director of Special Education 

Luanne Peterson, 
Director of Special Education 

Kimberly Tufnell, 
Director of Special Education 

586-797-1033 
jpetersen@roseville.k12.mi.us 

231-723-6205 
jscranton@manistee.org 

906-226-5160 
lpeterso@maresa.org 

231-796-3543 
ktufnell@moisd.org 

Manistee ISD 
772 East Parkdale Ave. 
Manistee, MI 49660 

Marquette-Alger RESA 
321 E. Ohio 
Marquette, MI 49855 

Mecosta-Osceola ISD 
15760 190th Ave. 
Big Rapids, MI 49307 
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Menominee County ISD 
1201 41st Ave. 
Menominee, MI 49858 

Mary Stein, 
Director of Special Education 

Beth Rice, 
Education Consultant - DHH 

Natalie Grupido, 
Principal 

Steve Yonker, 
Supervisor 

Michelle Brahaney, 
Assistant Superintendent of 
Special Education 

Jodi Willard, 
Assistant Superintendent of 
Special Education 

Kathleen Flynn, 
Assistant Superintendent of 
Special Education 

Lynette Lentz, 
Director of Special Education 

Deborah O’Neill, 
Supervisor of Student Services 

Debbie Belavek, 
Supervisor, Bloomfield Hills 

906-863-5665 ext. 1012 
mstein@mc-isd.org 

517-241-5234 
riceb3@michigan.gov 

V 810-257-1400 
VP 810-525-8243 

grupidon@michigan.gov 

989-631-5892 ext. 103 
syonker@midlandesa.org 

313-242-5799 ext. 1400 
michelle.brahaney@monroe­

isd.org 

989-831-5261 
jwillard@maisd.com 

231-777-2637 
kflynn@muskegonisd.org 

231-652-3678 
llentz@ncresa.org 

248-209-2079 
deborah.oneill@oak­

land.k12.mi.us 

248-341-7175 
dbelavek@bloomfield.org 

MDE - Low Incidence Outreach 
702 W. Kalamazoo St. 
Lansing, MI 48909 

Michigan School For the Deaf 
1235 W. Court St. 
Flint, MI 48503 

idland County ESA 
917 Jefferson Ave. 
idland, MI 48640 
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Monroe County ISD 
1101 S. Raisinville Rd. 
Monroe, MI 48161 

Montcalm Area ISD 
621 New St. 
Stanton, MI 48888 

Muskegon Area ISD 
630 Harvey St. 
Muskegon, MI 49442 

Newaygo County RESA 
4747 W. 48th St. 
Fremont, MI 49412 

Oakland ISD 
2111 Pontiac Lake Rd. 
Waterford, MI 48328 
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Ottawa Area ISD 
13565 Port Sheldon Rd. 
Holland, MI 49424 

Jennifer Headley-Nordman
Director of Special Education 

Janelle Buchalski, 
Supervisor of D/HH Program 

Tracee Blake, 
Co-Director for Special Edu­
cation & Early Childhood 
Services 

Deana Strudwick, 
Director of Special Education 

Kim Alvirez, 
Principal Sanilac ISD 

Jan Cox, 
Principal SRESD 

Carol Greilick, 
Assistant Superintendent of 
Special Education 

Scott Richards 
Assistant Superintendent of 
Special Education 

Kim Samelstad, 
Supervisor, D/HH Program 

Lynn Buchkowski, 
Supervisor for Teacher Consul­
tants 

616-494-2105 
jheadley@hollandpubli

cschools.org

989-625-2229 
jbuchals@sisd.cc 

810-984-3101 
tblake@phasd.us 

269-467-5400 
dstrudwick@sjcisd.org 

810-648-9020 
kalvirez@sanilac.k12.mi.us 

989-743-3471 
cox@sresd.org 

231-922-6228 
cgreilick@tbaisd.org 

989-673-2144 
srichards@tuscolaisd.org 

269-539-5114 
ksamelstad@vbisd.org 

269-674-8091 
lbuchkowski@vbisd.org 

Saginaw ISD 
6235 Gratiot 
Saginaw, MI 48609 

St. Clair County RESA 
499 Range Rd. 
Port Huron, MI 48060 

St. Joseph County ISD 
62445 Shimmel Rd. 
Centreville, MI 49032 

Sanilac ISD 
46 N. Jackson St. 
Sandusky, MI 48471 

Shiawassee RESD 
1025 N. Shiawassee St. 
Corunna, MI 48817 

Traverse Bay Area ISD 
1101 Red Drive 
Traverse City, MI 49696 

Tuscola ISD 
1385 Cleaver Rd. 
Caro, MI 48723 

Van Buren ISD 
490 S. Paw Paw St. 
Lawrence, MI 49064 
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Washtenaw ISD 
1819 S. Wagner Rd. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48106 

Neal Elyakin, 
DHH Program Supervisor 

Regina Baker, 
Consultant, Special Education 

Celeste Johnson, 
Supervisor, D/HH Detroit Public 
Schools 

Lillie Loder, 
Supervisor, Special Services 

Larry Digon, 
Director, D/HH Program Red­
ford Union Schools 

Julie Gerrity, 
Supervisor, D/HH Program 
Trenton Public Schools 

Charles Hallman, 
Director, High School Special Education, 
Homebound Wayne-Westland Commu­
nity Schools 

Bill Mueller, 
Director of Special Education 

John Bretschneider, 
Director of Special Education 

734-994-8100 ext. 1562 
elyakin@washtenawisd.org 

734-334-1502 
bakerr@wresa.org 

313-873-3373 
Celeste.johnson@detroitk12.org 

313-432-3804 
lillie.loder@gpschools.org 

313-242-6010 
digonl@redfordu.k12.mi.us 

734-692-4570 
gerrityj@trentonschools.com 

734-419-2017 
hallmanc@wwcs.k12.mi.us 

231-898-1602 
wmueller@wsesd.org 

231-876-2275 
jbret@wmisd.org 

Wayne RESA 
33500 Van Born Rd. 
Wayne, MI 48184 

Wayne RESA 
   Detroit Public 

Wayne RESA
   Grosse Pointe Public 

Wayne RESA 
   Redford Union 

Wayne RESA 
   Trenton Public 

Wayne RESA 
   Wayne-Westland Public 

West Shore ESD 
2130 West US 10 
Ludington, MI 49431 

Wexford-Missaukee ISD 
9907 E. 13th St. 
Cadillac, MI 49601 




